Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
March 14 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. NATO Favorability
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable view of NATO?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 22% 25% 19% 17% 12% 27% 30% 23% 23% 18% 22%
Somewhat favorable 30% 32% 27% 19% 29% 30% 39% 32% 24% 26% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 18% 13% 22% 15% 12% 16% 15% 12% 20% 20%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% % 10% 7% 12% 6% 9% 6% 8% 12%
Don’t know 24% 13% 33% 33% 36% 19% 10% 21% 34% 28% 24%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (437) (557) (169) (170) (405) (250) (707) (123) (86) (78)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 22% 41% 16% 8% 46% 8% 19% 28% 25% 24% 23% 19% 24%
Somewhat favorable 30% 29% 24% 41% 31% 37% 23% 32% 41% 33% 27% 27% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 10% 17% 21% 5% 21% 17% 14% 16% 13% 14% 21% 11%
Very unfavorable 9% 4% 11% 12% 3% 16% 10% 11% 8% 7% 12% 8% 8%
Don'’t know 24% 17% 32% 17% 16% 18% 31% 15% 10% 23% 24% 25% 22%
Totals 101%  101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994)  (341)  (421) (232)  (396)  (333) (425) (255) (179) (169) (217) (373)  (235)
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2. Support NATO Membership
Do you support or oppose the U.S.’s membership in NATO?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 32% 36% 28% 14% 22% 41% 48% 35% 25% 22% 34%
Tend to support 19% 20% 17% 14% 16% 19% 25% 20% 15% 19% 17%
Neither support nor
oppose 20% 21% 20% 29% 30% 13% 12% 19% 23% 29% 9%
Tend to oppose 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 6% 2% 8% 13%
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 6% 5% 4% 9%
Don’t know 17% 11% 22% 33% 21% 13% 4% 14% 29% 18% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (440) (556) (172) (169) (405) (250) (709) (124) (85) (78)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 32% 56% 21% 22% 62% 19% 26% 39% 42% 32% 33% 29% 36%
Tend to support 19% 18% 16% 26% 17% 25% 17% 21% 21% 22% 17% 20% 17%
Neither support nor
oppose 20% 9% 27% 20% 8% 19% 23% 15% 17% 20% 19% 19% 22%
Tend to oppose 7% 4% 6% 10% 1% 14% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6%
Strongly oppose 6% 4% 6% 7% 2% 10% 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6%
Don’t know 17% 9% 24% 15% 9% 13% 22% 12% 8% 16% 15% 21% 13%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (340) (424) (232) (396) (333) (427) (255) (180) (171) (218) (372) (235)
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3. NATO Role Importance
Which of the following best reflects your views?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
NATO still has an
important role to play in
the defense of Western
countries 49% 53% 44% 32% 34% 57% 68% 52% 43% 40% 46%
NATO no longer has a
useful role to play in
the defense of Western
countries 14% 16% 12% 17% 14% 15% 10% 14% 11% 16% 16%
Neither 14% 16% 13% 20% 19% 9% 10% 13% 20% 16% 13%
Don’t know 23% 15% 31% 31% 32% 19% 12% 22% 25% 27% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (439) (555) (170) (170) (405) (249) (707) (123) (86) (78)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
NATO still has an
important role to play in
the defense of Western
countries 49% 70% 36% 44% 75% 43% 42% 56% 60% 52% 48% 46% 52%
NATO no longer has a
useful role to play in
the defense of Western
countries 14% % 15% 23% 5% 23% 13% 18% 14% 15% 16% 14% 11%
Neither 14% 8% 19% 13% 5% 15% 16% 10% 13% 10% 10% 17% 16%
Don’t know 23% 16% 30% 20% 14% 20% 28% 16% 13% 22% 26% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (994)  (340)  (422)  (232)  (396)  (333) (424) (255) (180) (169) (217) (373)  (235)
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4. NATO Focus
Which of the following do you think NATO should be more focused on?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Protecting NATO
countries from being
attacked by hostile
countries 18% 20% 16% 22% 15% 16% 19% 15% 15% 31% 22%
Protecting NATO
countries from
terrorism 7% 9% 4% 12% 11% 4% 2% 6% 7% 8% 10%
Both equally 53% 52% 54% 29% 41% 63% 72% 58% 48% 35% 42%
Neither 7% 10% 5% 12% 9% 6% 4% 7% 5% 13% 9%
Don’t know 15% 9% 21% 25% 23% 11% 4% 14% 25% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (440) (553) (171) (168) (404) (250) (706) (123) (86) (78)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Protecting NATO
countries from being
attacked by hostile
countries 18% 23% 14% 18% 19% 18% 17% 19% 25% 19% 15% 18% 21%
Protecting NATO
countries from
terrorism 7% 6% 5% 11% 6% 6% 7% 4% 11% 10% 6% 6% 6%
Both equally 53% 58% 48% 56% 65% 58% 49% 59% 50% 50% 52% 52% 57%
Neither 7% 3% 12% 5% 2% 7% 9% 6% 5% 6% 9% 9% 5%
Don’t know 15% 11% 21% 11% 8% 11% 18% 12% 9% 15% 20% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (993)  (340)  (422)  (231)  (397)  (332) (425) (255) (179) (171) (216) (372)  (234)
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5. NATO Mutual Defense

As a member of the NATO alliance, an attack on one of the NATO members is considered to be an attack on the United States and the United States is
obligated to come to the defense of the NATO member that has been attacked. Do you think the United States should maintain its commitment to defend

NATO allies when attacked or is this no longer necessary?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
maintain its
commitment to defend
NATO allies 65% 71% 58% 45% 59% 71% 80% 68% 54% 50% 72%
The commitment is no
longer necessary 13% 13% 12% 17% 14% 11% 11% 12% 12% 20% 9%
Don’t know 23% 16% 29% 39% 28% 18% 9% 20% 34% 30% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (439) (550) (167) (167) (405) (250) (703) (123) (86) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
maintain its
commitment to defend
NATO allies 65% 76% 56% 65% 82% 64% 57% 69% 82% 60% 60% 62% 7%
The commitment is no
longer necessary 13% 8% 15% 14% 5% 17% 16% 11% 9% 15% 15% 13% 9%
Don’t know 23% 15% 29% 21% 13% 18% 27% 20% 10% 25% 24% 26% 15%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (989) (338) (420) (231) (396) (332) (425) (253) (178) (170) (214) (372) (233)
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6A. Use Force To Defend — Great Britain
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 59% 68% 52% 40% 40% 71% 79% 66% 39% 42% 64%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 15% 15% 15% 18% 24% 11% 10% 14% 21% 16% 15%
Don’t know 25% 17% 33% 42% 36% 18% 11% 20% 40% 43% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (430) (543) (158) (164) (402) (249) (694) (122) (84) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 59% 68% 51% 63% 74% 67% 54% 70% 68% 60% 60% 58% 60%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 15% 13% 17% 15% 10% 14% 14% 13% 20% 13% 15% 14% 20%
Don’t know 25% 18% 32% 22% 16% 19% 32% 17% 12% 28% 25% 28% 20%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (336) (409) (228) (396) (328) (419) (249) (174) (165) (211) (365) (232)
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6B. Use Force To Defend — France
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 56% 65% 48% 35% 43% 66% 74% 61% 41% 43% 56%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 18% 19% 17% 21% 21% 15% 15% 18% 19% 12% 20%
Don’t know 26% 16% 35% 43% 36% 19% 11% 20% 40% 45% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (431) (541) (157) (164) (402) (249) (698) (119) (83) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 56% 67% 47% 59% 71% 60% 52% 60% 66% 53% 58% 53% 61%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 18% 14% 20% 17% 13% 20% 16% 18% 20% 19% 20% 15% 20%
Don’t know 26% 19% 32% 24% 16% 20% 31% 21% 15% 28% 22% 32% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (972) (332) (412) (228) (393) (330) (418) (250) (173) (167) (209) (365) (231)
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6C. Use Force To Defend — Poland
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 54% 62% 46% 34% 39% 63% 72% 59% 30% 47% 57%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 17% 17% 17% 20% 23% 14% 14% 18% 21% 12% 14%
Don’t know 29% 21% 37% 46% 38% 23% 15% 24% 49% 40% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (427) (542) (155) (164) (401) (249) (693) (120) (84) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 54% 64% 45% 58% 66% 61% 50% 60% 64% 50% 53% 52% 60%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 17% 13% 20% 17% 13% 19% 16% 17% 20% 19% 18% 14% 19%
Don’t know 29% 23% 36% 25% 21% 20% 34% 23% 16% 31% 29% 34% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (331) (412) (226) (393) (328) (420) (248) (170) (165) (210) (364) (230)

10
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6D. Use Force To Defend — Latvia
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 34% 43% 25% 22% 25% 38% 46% 38% 17% 23% 38%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 22% 24% 20% 29% 26% 18% 18% 21% 29% 25% 19%
Don’t know 44% 33% 54% 49% 48% 44% 36% 41% 55% 51% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (429) (543) (157) (165) (402) (248) (695) (122) (84) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 34% 41% 27% 36% 42% 40% 30% 39% 43% 32% 35% 29% 41%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 22% 18% 22% 27% 17% 23% 23% 18% 24% 23% 23% 21% 23%
Don’t know 44% 41% 51% 37% 41% 37% 47% 42% 33% 45% 42% 50% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (972) (333) (410) (229) (394) (330) (419) (248) (173) (166) (210) (364) (232)

11



Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine

March 14 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6E. Use Force To Defend — Turkey
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 35% 43% 27% 23% 28% 38% 48% 39% 21% 26% 39%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 24% 27% 21% 27% 26% 22% 21% 24% 29% 20% 18%
Don’t know 41% 30% 52% 50% 46% 40% 31% 37% 50% 53% 43%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (429) (539) (157) (165) (399) (247) (690) (122) (84) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 35% 44% 27% 38% 44% 38% 30% 42% 47% 32% 36% 35% 36%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 24% 21% 25% 25% 22% 27% 23% 23% 29% 27% 24% 19% 29%
Don’t know 41% 36% 48% 36% 35% 34% 47% 35% 24% 41% 41% 46% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (331) (410) (227) (391) (328) (418) (247) (172) (163) (209) (366) (230)

12
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6F. Use Force To Defend — Ukraine
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 33% 33% 33% 28% 33% 36% 33% 36% 25% 25% 34%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 31% 37% 26% 30% 26% 30% 38% 32% 31% 30% 27%
Don’t know 36% 30% 42% 42% 41% 34% 29% 32% 44% 46% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (966) (424) (542) (156) (165) (401) (244) (690) (119) (84) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 33% 43% 28% 30% 41% 32% 36% 37% 28% 27% 32% 34% 3%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 31% 27% 30% 39% 26% 39% 28% 30% 40% 33% 30% 29% 33%
Don’t know 36% 30% 43% 31% 33% 30% 36% 32% 32% 39% 38% 37% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (966) (330) (408) (228) (392) (327) (418) (245) (172) (163) (209) (362) (232)
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6G. Use Force To Defend — Greece
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 49% 58% 41% 33% 38% 58% 62% 54% 27% 44% 50%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 18% 19% 17% 19% 22% 15% 16% 18% 23% 13% 15%
Don’t know 33% 23% 42% 48% 40% 27% 22% 28% 50% 43% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (429) (541) (156) (165) (399) (250) (693) (121) (84) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 49% 61% 40% 51% 60% 52% 44% 56% 63% 48% 46% 49% 54%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 18% 12% 20% 20% 14% 21% 16% 19% 19% 17% 18% 16% 20%
Don’t know 33% 27% 39% 29% 26% 27% 39% 25% 18% 35% 35% 35% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (334) (409) (227) (395) (328) (419) (249) (171) (166) (209) (362) (233)
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6H. Use Force To Defend — Germany
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 53% 64% 43% 32% 38% 63% 71% 59% 34% 38% 53%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 19% 18% 19% 23% 25% 16% 13% 19% 24% 13% 22%
Don’t know 28% 18% 38% 45% 37% 21% 15% 22% 43% 49% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (428) (543) (157) (164) (401) (249) (694) (121) (83) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 53% 62% 43% 59% 68% 57% 48% 59% 64% 50% 54% 50% 59%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 19% 15% 22% 19% 12% 22% 18% 17% 23% 16% 20% 18% 22%
Don’t know 28% 23% 35% 22% 20% 22% 34% 23% 13% 34% 27% 33% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (335) (408) (228) (396) (327) (419) (249) (172) (165) (209) (366) (231)
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6l. Use Force To Defend — Romania
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 40% 47% 34% 30% 32% 43% 54% 45% 27% 29% 40%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 20% 21% 20% 24% 21% 19% 17% 20% 22% 19% 20%
Don’t know 40% 32% 47% 45% 47% 38% 29% 35% 51% 52% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (973) (429) (544) (158) (165) (401) (249) (694) (122) (84) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 40% 49% 32% 43% 51% 44% 38% 45% 50% 37% 40% 37% 49%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 20% 16% 21% 24% 14% 23% 20% 19% 22% 21% 21% 18% 22%
Don’t know 40% 35% 46% 33% 35% 33% 43% 35% 28% 42% 39% 45% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (973) (334) (412) (227) (394) (329) (421) (248) (173) (166) (210) (367) (230)
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6J. Use Force To Defend — Sweden
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 46% 55% 38% 32% 39% 53% 56% 50% 32% 39% 52%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 21% 22% 20% 22% 23% 18% 22% 22% 21% 15% 14%
Don’t know 33% 23% 43% 45% 39% 29% 22% 28% 47% 46% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (426) (539) (158) (162) (400) (245) (690) (120) (83) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 46% 58% 38% 45% 57% 47% 45% 54% 49% 44% 45% 45% 51%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 21% 15% 22% 25% 16% 25% 19% 17% 28% 23% 22% 17% 24%
Don’t know 33% 26% 39% 30% 27% 28% 35% 29% 23% 33% 33% 37% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (965) (332) (408) (225) (393) (326) (417) (246) (171) (165) (207) (363) (230)
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6K. Use Force To Defend — Finland
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 41% 46% 36% 27% 33% 48% 50% 46% 25% 30% 42%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 22% 25% 18% 23% 25% 18% 23% 22% 25% 17% 22%
Don’t know 38% 29% 46% 51% 42% 34% 27% 33% 50% 53% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (968) (427) (541) (155) (164) (402) (247) (694) (119) (83) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 41% 47% 35% 43% 49% 47% 39% 49% 45% 38% 38% 41% 45%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 22% 19% 22% 25% 19% 23% 20% 19% 29% 24% 24% 18% 23%
Don’t know 38% 34% 43% 31% 32% 30% 41% 32% 26% 37% 38% 41% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (968) (331) (410) (227) (392) (329) (420) (246) (172) (165) (209) (364) (230)
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Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine

March 14 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6L. Use Force To Defend — Croatia
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 34% 39% 29% 25% 25% 39% 44% 39% 20% 20% 34%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 22% 26% 19% 28% 27% 19% 18% 22% 21% 29% 16%
Don’t know 44% 35% 52% 46% 48% 42% 38% 39% 59% 50% 50%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (425) (545) (157) (165) (400) (248) (694) (122) (83) (71)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 34% 40% 28% 3% 42% 39% 30% 40% 43% 29% 36% 30% 43%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 22% 20% 23% 25% 16% 24% 23% 21% 24% 26% 22% 19% 25%
Don’t know 44% 40% 49% 38% 42% 37% 47% 39% 33% 45% 42% 51% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (970) (333) (408) (229) (393) (329) (420) (246) (172) (164) (209) (365) (232)
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Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine

March 14 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6M. Use Force To Defend — Estonia
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 34% 43% 26% 24% 24% 39% 46% 38% 23% 20% 42%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 21% 23% 19% 27% 28% 17% 15% 20% 21% 30% 15%
Don’t know 45% 34% 55% 49% 48% 44% 39% 42% 56% 50% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (969) (426) (543) (157) (163) (400) (249) (693) (120) (84) (72)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 34% 41% 28% 3% 44% 38% 30% 39% 44% 34% 34% 31% 40%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 21% 18% 21% 25% 15% 23% 21% 19% 25% 20% 22% 19% 25%
Don’t know 45% 41% 51% 38% 41% 39% 49% 42% 31% 46% 44% 51% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (969) (334) (408) (227) (393) (328) (419) (246) (173) (164) (210) (365) (230)
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Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine

March 14 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6N. Use Force To Defend — Latvia (1)
Should the United States be willing to use military force if Russia attacks any of the countries listed below?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 34% 42% 26% 26% 24% 38% 44% 37% 18% 31% 38%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 20% 21% 19% 20% 25% 18% 16% 20% 19% 18% 17%
Don’t know 47% 37% 55% 54% 51% 44% 39% 43% 62% 51% 46%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (969) (425) (544) (158) (164) (400) (247) (692) (121) (83) (73)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States should
be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 34% 39% 28% 38% 41% 38% 29% 40% 45% 32% 30% 32% 40%
The United States should
not be willing to use
military force to help
defend this country 20% 16% 21% 23% 15% 23% 17% 19% 25% 18% 24% 17% 20%
Don’t know 47% 45% 51% 39% 44% 39% 53% 41% 30% 50% 45% 50% 39%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (969) (332) (410) (227) (393) (327) (419) (246) (173) (164) (208) (366) (231)
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Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
March 14 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
7. NATO Russia Who Would Win
If war broke out tomorrow between NATO countries and Russia, who do you think would be most likely to win?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
NATO countries 59% 64% 54% 42% 49% 67% 72% 63% 46% 50% 55%
Russia 9% 9% 9% 17% 10% 6% 4% 8% 7% 14% 11%
Don’t know 32% 27% 37% 41% 41% 26% 24% 28% 47% 36% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (437) (551) (166) (169) (405) (248) (704) (122) (85) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
NATO countries 59% 68% 49% 66% 2% 64% 53% 69% 65% 60% 58% 60% 58%
Russia 9% 9% 8% 11% 5% 10% 13% 5% 7% 11% 11% 7% 8%
Don’t know 32% 23% 44% 23% 23% 27% 34% 27% 28% 28% 32% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (340) (417) (231) (395) (331) (425) (254) (177) (170) (215) (370) (233)
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Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
March 14 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8. US Responsibility Protect Europe
Do you believe that the United States does or does not have a responsibility to protect Europe?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
The United States has a
responsibility to protect
Europe 52% 56% 47% 32% 44% 58% 69% 58% 33% 33% 55%
The United States does
not have a
responsibility to protect
Europe 24% 26% 23% 28% 28% 23% 19% 22% 27% 32% 26%
Don’t know 24% 18% 30% 39% 28% 20% 12% 19% 41% 34% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (438) (550) (168) (170) (403) (247) (699) (124) (87) (78)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
The United States has a
responsibility to protect
Europe 52% 65% 41% 54% 67% 53% 41% 62% 66% 56% 47% 46% 62%
The United States does
not have a
responsibility to protect
Europe 24% 20% 24% 30% 17% 29% 26% 22% 25% 20% 29% 27% 20%
Don’t know 24% 14% 34% 17% 16% 18% 32% 16% 9% 24% 24% 27% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (336) (421) (231) (393) (332) (425) (253) (178) (170) (216) (371) (231)

23



Daily Survey: Russia and Ukraine
March 14 - 16, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 14 - 16, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.378 to 5.23, with a mean of one and a standard deviation
of 0.52.

1000

=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

69 questions not reported.

You
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